
Form Type Distribute Version 2.0 Ref IPC 1752A Sectionals Material Info Subsectionals D, A

Supplier Information

Company Name TE Connectivity Request
Document ID

Contact Name Benfer, David W Contact Title Prod Compliance Engineer

Company
Unique ID

TE Connectivity Response Date 2015-09-30 Contact Email dave.benfer@te.com

Contact Phone Number 717-986-3725

Legal Statement

Supplier
Acceptance

true

Legal Statement

The information provided in this document is based upon reasonable inquiry of our suppliers. This information is subject to change. This information does not in any
way modify existing purchase specifications or existing contractual or other agreements terms between TE Connectivity (or its affiliated companies) and its customers.

Product

Manufacturer
Item number

2143331-5 Amount 83772.570849 Version - Identity

Manufacturer
Item Name

1X6 CAGE
ASSEMBLY,
BEHIND BEZEL,
W/ SQR

Weight Uom mg Mfr Site Authority

Date UOM Each

EURoHS-0508 Product(s) meets EU RoHS requirement without any exemptions

ChinaRoHS-
0508

Product(s) is eligible for marking with the e code under China's Measures for Administration of the control of pollution by Electronic Information
Products

EUREACH-1214 REACH Candidate Substances of Very High Concern ARE NOT Yet Reviewed

Product Disclosure

Sub-
Item/Material/
Substance

Level Name Substance
Category

Substance
CAS

Substance
Concentration

Quantity Mass per Unit UOM Exemption

Sub-Item 1 GANGED
QSFP SAN
EXTRUSION
HS 6

6.0 5560.7996 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plate 6.0 0.015 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 2.0E-4 6.0 1.0E-5 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 5.0E-4 6.0 1.0E-5 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 83.9989 6.0 0.01256 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 16.0 6.0 0.0024 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 2.0E-4 6.0 1.0E-5 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 2.0E-4 6.0 1.0E-5 mg

Material 2 Aluminum Alloy 6.0 5560.7846 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 0.1 6.0 5.56078 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 6.0 5.56078 mg

Substance 3 Aluminum Supplier 7429-90-5 97.3685 6.0 5414.45255 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.1 6.0 5.56078 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 6.0 0.55608 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 6.0 0.05560785 mg

Substance 3 Magnesium Supplier 7439-95-4 0.9 6.0 50.04706 mg

Substance 3 Titanium Supplier 7440-32-6 0.1 6.0 5.56078 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 0.1 6.0 5.56078 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.6 6.0 33.36471 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.35 6.0 19.46275 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.1 6.0 5.56078 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 6.0 0.55608 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 6.0 5.56078 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 6.0 0.02780392 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.05 6.0 2.78039 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 6.0 0.55608 mg

Sub-Item 1 1x6 QSFP
Cage Assy
Behind Bzl, LP
Holder

1.0 36577.773249 mg

Material 2 Zinc Alloy 1.0 7109.7 mg



Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.08 1.0 5.68776 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.035 1.0 2.4884 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 0.71097 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 0.071097 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 0.0020 1.0 0.14219 mg

Substance 3 Magnesium Supplier 7439-95-4 0.05 1.0 3.55485 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.02 1.0 1.42194 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 0.1 1.0 7.1097 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 7.1097 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.05 1.0 3.55485 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.71097 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 95.2145 1.0 6769.46531 mg

Substance 3 Aluminum Supplier 7429-90-5 4.3 1.0 305.7171 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.02 1.0 1.42194 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0030 1.0 0.21329 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 0.0355485 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.0040 1.0 0.28439 mg

Material 2 Beryllium
Copper

1.0 215.3965 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 2.0 1.0 4.30793 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 0.02153965 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.02 1.0 0.0430793 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.2 1.0 0.43079 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.2 1.0 0.43079 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.4 1.0 0.86159 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.02153965 mg

Substance 3 Aluminum Supplier 7429-90-5 0.2 1.0 0.43079 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 1.0 0.00215397 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 96.649 1.0 208.17856 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.2154 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.2 1.0 0.43079 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0050 1.0 0.01076982 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 0.00107698 mg

Material 2 Nickel Alloy 1.0 27961.227934 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 56.0 1.0 15658.28764 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 0.27961 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 2.79612 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 2.79612 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.01 1.0 2.79612 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 27.96123 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.25 1.0 69.90307 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 23.5635 1.0 6588.64394 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.5 1.0 139.80614 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0050 1.0 1.39806 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 19.5 1.0 5452.43945 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 0.13981 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 1.0 13.98061 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plate 1.0 53.48035 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 1.0 0.10696 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.05348035 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.7 1.0 53.31991 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plate 1.0 33.3 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.0333 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.7 1.0 33.2001 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 1.0 0.0666 mg

Material 2 Beryllium
Copper

1.0 781.88 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 0.078188 mg



Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 1.0 0.0078188 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.6 1.0 4.69128 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 2.0 1.0 15.6376 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.02 1.0 0.15638 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.6 1.0 4.69128 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 96.0485 1.0 750.98401 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.078188 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.6 1.0 4.69128 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 1.0 0.078188 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 0.0039094 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.78188 mg

Material 2 Tin Plate 1.0 57.188465 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.0999 1.0 0.05713128 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 99.9001 1.0 57.13133 mg

Material 2 solder paste 1.0 135.0 mg

Substance 3 Bismuth Supplier 7440-69-9 58.0 1.0 78.3 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 42.0 1.0 56.7 mg

Material 2 Copper Plate 1.0 133.8 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.1338 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 99.9 1.0 133.6662 mg

Material 2 Tin Plate 1.0 96.8 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.0999 1.0 0.0967032 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 99.9001 1.0 96.7033 mg

Sub-Item 1 1xN QSFP
Bhnd Bzl Dbl L
Pipe

6.0 785.0 mg

Material 2 PC 6.0 785.0 mg

Substance 3 Carbonic
dichloride,
polymer with
4,4-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis[phenol],
4-(1-methyl-1-
phenylethyl)ph
enyl ester

Supplier 111211-39-3 95.985 6.0 753.48225 mg

Substance 3 9,10-
Anthracenedio
ne, 1,4-bis[(2-
methylphenyl)a
mino]-

Supplier 6737-68-4 0.5 6.0 3.925 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

2.0 6.0 15.7 mg

Substance 3  Methane,
dichloro-

Supplier 75-09-2 0.0050 6.0 0.03925 mg

Substance 3 Aromatic
Brominated
flame retardant
- ISO 1043-4
code #FR(16)

Supplier 1043-4-FR16 0.8 6.0 6.28 mg

Substance 3 9,10-
Anthracenedio
ne, 1,8-bis[(4-
methylphenyl)a
mino]-

Supplier 82-16-6 0.1 6.0 0.785 mg

Substance 3 Phenol, 2,4-
bis(1,1-
dimethylethyl)-,
1,1,1-phosphite

Supplier 31570-04-4 0.5 6.0 3.925 mg

Substance 3 Benzenesulfoni
c acid, 3,3-
sulfonylbis-,
potassium salt
(1:2)

Supplier 63316-33-6 0.1 6.0 0.785 mg

Substance 3  Phenol, 4,4-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis-

Supplier 80-05-7 0.01 6.0 0.0785 mg

Sub-Item 1 1XN QSFP
Heat Sink Clip

6.0 1520.0 mg

Material 2 Stainless Steel 6.0 1520.0 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 6.0 0.152 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.35 6.0 5.32 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 6.0 0.0152 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 1.0 6.0 15.2 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 2.0 6.0 30.4 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.05 6.0 0.76 mg



Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 19.0 6.0 288.8 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 66.4885 6.0 1010.6252 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.15 6.0 2.28 mg

Substance 3 Molybdenum Supplier 7439-98-7 0.8 6.0 12.16 mg

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.03 6.0 0.456 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 6.0 0.152 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 6.0 0.152 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 6.0 0.0076 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 10.0 6.0 152.0 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 6.0 1.52 mg



                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

